PRAMA
Product Overview
2
Neck morphology
Prama Slim
Prama, the one and only intramucosal implant, was designed with a converging neck to maximize the thickness of soft tissues. To answer all
clinical situations, Prama implants are available in three different heights of the intramucosal neck:
Prama Slim was specifically developed for those areas with limited horizontal dimension. This implant has a straight intramucosal neck 1.80 mm or 2.80 mm high.

SL
1.80
2.80
3.80
ø 3.80 ø 4.25
ø 3.80 ø 4.25 ø 5.00
ø 3.80 ø 4.25 ø 5.00
ø 3.30
ø 3.30
4
Prama Slim - Short and Regular Neck
Prama - Short Neck
Guide to implant codes
h ø 3.80 ø 4.25
6.00
8.50 LAS-ZT-380-085 LAS-ZT-425-085
10.00 LAS-ZT-380-100 LAS-ZT-425-100
11.50 LAS-ZT-380-115 LAS-ZT-425-115
13.00 LAS-ZT-380-130 LAS-ZT-425-130
15.00 LAS-ZT-380-150 LAS-ZT-425-150
Surgical cover screw
L-VT-340
h ø 3.80 ø 4.25
6.00
8.50 LSS-ZT-380-085 LSS-ZT-425-085
10.00 LSS-ZT-380-100 LSS-ZT-425-100
11.50 LSS-ZT-380-115 LSS-ZT-425-115
13.00
15.00
Surgical cover screw
L-VT-340
h ø 3.30
6.00
8.50 LAS-ZT-330-085
10.00 LAS-ZT-330-100
11.50 LAS-ZT-330-115
13.00 LAS-ZT-330-130
15.00 LAS-ZT-330-150
Surgical cover screw
L-VT-340
h ø 3.30
6.00 LA-ZT-330-060
8.50 LA-ZT-330-085
10.00 LA-ZT-330-100
11.50 LA-ZT-330-115
13.00 LA-ZT-330-130
15.00 LA-ZT-330-150
Surgical cover screw
L-VT-340
Morphology and neck Surface Diameter Length
LAS: 1.80 mm - Short Neck

150: 15.00 mm
LSL- ZT- 380 SL- 100
Prama with cylindrical morphology
Prama with conical morphology
Prama Slim
Short Neck
Prama
Prama Slim
Regular Neck
Prama RF
5
Prama - Regular Neck
Prama - Long Neck
h ø 3.80 ø 4.25 ø 5.00
6.00 LAL-ZT-380-060 LAL-ZT-425-060 LAL-ZT-500-060
8.50 LAL-ZT-380-085 LAL-ZT-425-085 LAL-ZT-500-085
10.00 LAL-ZT-380-100 LAL-ZT-425-100 LAL-ZT-500-100
11.50 LAL-ZT-380-115 LAL-ZT-425-115 LAL-ZT-500-115
13.00 LAL-ZT-380-130 LAL-ZT-425-130
15.00
h ø 3.80 ø 4.25 ø 5.00
6.00 LSL-ZT-425-060 LSL-ZT-500-060
8.50 LSL-ZT-380-085 LSL-ZT-425-085 LSL-ZT-500-085
10.00 LSL-ZT-380-100 LSL-ZT-425-100 LSL-ZT-500-100
11.50 LSL-ZT-380-115 LSL-ZT-425-115 LSL-ZT-500-115
13.00 LSL-ZT-380-130 LSL-ZT-425-130
15.00
h ø 3.80 ø 4.25 ø 5.00
6.00
8.50 LSL-ZT-380SL-085 LSL-ZT-425SL-085 LSL-ZT-500SL-085
10.00 LSL-ZT-380SL-100 LSL-ZT-425SL-100 LSL-ZT-500SL-100
11.50 LSL-ZT-380SL-115 LSL-ZT-425SL-115 LSL-ZT-500SL-115
13.00
15.00
Surgical cover screw
L-VT-340
h ø 3.80 ø 4.25 ø 5.00
6.00 LA-ZT-380-060 LA-ZT-425-060 LA-ZT-500-060
8.50 LA-ZT-380-085 LA-ZT-425-085 LA-ZT-500-085
10.00 LA-ZT-380-100 LA-ZT-425-100 LA-ZT-500-100
11.50 LA-ZT-380-115 LA-ZT-425-115 LA-ZT-500-115
13.00 LA-ZT-380-130 LA-ZT-425-130 LA-ZT-500-130
15.00 LA-ZT-380-150 LA-ZT-425-150 LA-ZT-500-150
h ø 3.80 ø 4.25 ø 5.00
6.00 LS-ZT-425-060 LS-ZT-500-060
8.50 LS-ZT-380-085 LS-ZT-425-085 LS-ZT-500-085
10.00 LS-ZT-380-100 LS-ZT-425-100 LS-ZT-500-100
11.50 LS-ZT-380-115 LS-ZT-425-115 LS-ZT-500-115
13.00 LS-ZT-380-130 LS-ZT-425-130 LS-ZT-500-130
15.00 LS-ZT-380-150 LS-ZT-425-150 LS-ZT-500-150
h ø 3.80 ø 4.25 ø 5.00
6.00
8.50 LS-ZT-380SL-085 LS-ZT-425SL-085 LS-ZT-500SL-085
10.00 LS-ZT-380SL-100 LS-ZT-425SL-100 LS-ZT-500SL-100
11.50 LS-ZT-380SL-115 LS-ZT-425SL-115 LS-ZT-500SL-115
13.00 LS-ZT-380SL-130 LS-ZT-425SL-130 LS-ZT-500SL-130
15.00 LS-ZT-380SL-150 LS-ZT-425SL-150 LS-ZT-500SL-150
Surgical cover screw
L-VT-340
Prama
Prama

Please note: the ZSHORTY-INT kit allows you to insert the Shorty implants of the Premium, Outlink2 and
Prama implant lines: please refer to the MC-IMP-PRAMA surgical manual for the correct sequence of use of
the only instruments necessary for Prama diameters. ZSHORTY-INT kit does not allow the insertion of Prama
RF short implants, for which the instruments contained in the L-INTEGRA-060 set at page 8 are necessary.
ZPRAMA-INT
complete surgical grommetless kit of the instruments
necessary for Prama and Prama RF implants
L-TRAYL-INT radel instrument grommetless tray
Surgical kits for guided insertion of Prama RF and
Prama RF SL implants
7
Precision drill
FS-230
Prama RF Reply
h ø 3.80 ø 4.25 ø 5.00
8.50 SH-380-085-RP SH-425-085-RP SH-500-085-RP
10.00 SH-380-100-RP SH-425-100-RP SH-500-100-RP
11.50 SH-380-115-RP SH-425-115-RP SH-500-115-RP
13.00 SH-380-130-RP SH-425-130-RP SH-500-130-RP
15.00 SH-380-150-RP SH-425-150-RP SH-500-150-RP
Prama RF bone taps with right angle shank
ø 3.80 ø 4.25 ø 5.00
SH-MS-380-CA SH-MS-425-CA SH-MS-500-CA
Dynamometric ratchet
CRI5-KIT
Parallelism pin with depth laser marking
PPTL-2-28
Prama X-ray templates
LA-L100 real dimensions
LA-L120 dimensions increased by 20%
LA-L130 dimensions increased by 30%
Prama RF X-ray templates
LS-L100 real dimensions
LS-L120 dimensions increased by 20%
LS-L130 dimensions increased by 30%
Prama RF final drills and related stops
h ø 3.80 ø 4.25 ø 5.00
8.50 SH-FK380-085 SH-FK425-085 SH-FK500-085
10.00 SH-FK380-100 SH-FK425-100 SH-FK500-100
11.50 SH-FK380-115 SH-FK425-115 SH-FK500-115
13.00 SH-FK380-130 SH-FK425-130 SH-FK500-130
15.00 SH-FK380-150 SH-FK425-150 SH-FK500-150
ø 3.80 ø 4.25 ø 5.00
SH-STOP4-FK380 SH-STOP4-FK425 SH-STOP4-FK500
Extensions and adapters
BPM-15

Screwdrivers
HSMXS-20-DG digital, extra short
HSM-20-DG digital, short
HSML-20-DG digital, long
HSM-20-EX with hexagonal connector
HSML-20-EX with hexagonal connector, long
HSM-20-CA with right angle shank
Easy Insert Drivers for implant insertion
EASYC4-EX230-CA short
EASYL4-EX230-CA long
EASY4-EX230-EX with hexagonal connector
Instruments included in Prama surgical kit
Pilot drill and related stops
FPT3-200-LXS
h
8.50 STOP4-200-085
10.00 STOP4-200-100
11.50 STOP4-200-115
13.00 STOP4-200-130
15.00 STOP4-200-150
Intermediate drills and related stops
FFT3-250-LXS 2.50 cylindrical drill
SE-FK250 2.50 conical drill
h cylindrical conical
8.50 STOP4-250-085 CSR-STOP-2028-085
10.00 STOP4-250-100 CSR-STOP-2028-100
11.50 STOP4-250-115 CSR-STOP-2028-115
13.00 STOP4-250-130 CSR-STOP-2028-130
15.00 STOP4-250-150 CSR-STOP-2028-150
Prama final drills and related stops
ø 3.30 ø 3.80 ø 4.25 ø 5.00
FFT3-280-LXS FFT3-300-LXS FFT3-340-LXS FFT3-425-LXS
h ø 3.30 ø 3.80 ø 4.25 ø 5.00
8.50 STOP4-280-085 STOP4-300-085 STOP4-340-085 STOP4-425-085
10.00 STOP4-280-100 STOP4-300-100 STOP4-340-100 STOP4-425-100
11.50 STOP4-280-115 STOP4-300-115 STOP4-340-115 STOP4-425-115
13.00 STOP4-280-130 STOP4-300-130 STOP4-340-130 STOP4-425-130
15.00 STOP4-280-150 STOP4-300-150 STOP4-340-150 STOP4-425-150
Countersink drills
ø 3.80 ø 4.25 ø 5.00
A-FCC-380 A-FCC-425 A-FCC-500
Prama bone taps with hexagonal connector
ø 3.30 ø 3.80 ø 4.25 ø 5.00
A-MS-330 A-MS-380 A-MS-425 A-MS-500
Pins for neck positioning
h
8.50 L-PP-085
10.00 L-PP-100
11.50 L-PP-115
13.00 L-PP-130
15.00 L-PP-150
For further information please consult the prosthetic manual MP-IMP-PRAMA-E.
8
Optional sets
Countersink drills

Instruments included in the ZSHORTY-INT kit.
Pins for neck positioning
h
8.50 L-PP-085
10.00 L-PP-100
11.50 L-PP-115
13.00 L-PP-130
15.00 L-PP-150
For further information please consult the prosthetic manual MP-IMP-PRAMA-E.
9
Optional instruments
(not included in Prama surgical kit)
Drills for distal sectors
ø ø
2.00 FPT5-200-LXS 3.30 FFT5-330-LXS
2.80 FFT5-280-LXS 3.40 FFT5-340-LXS
2.90 FFT5-290-LXS 3.60 FFT5-360-LXS
3.00 FFT5-300-LXS 4.25 FFT5-425-LXS
3.20 FFT5-320-LXS 4.55 FFT5-445-LXS
Prama osteotomes
flat tip
E-OS-020-PP tip ø 0.20
E-OS-090-PP tip ø 0.90
concave tip
E-OS-160-PC tip ø 1.60
E-OS-200-PC tip ø 2.00
E-OS-240-PC tip ø 2.40
Mounter
MOU-EX230 mounter
CM2 mounter stop key
Optional prosthetic screwdrivers

BASCC-EX
for ball attachments, with
hexagonal connector
AVV2-ABUT for straight P.A.D. abutments
8926-SW for Locator abutment, short
8927-SW for Locator abutment, long
DSPDCLH-24
for Dynamic Abutment,
length 24 mm
DSPDCLH-32
for Dynamic Abutment,
length 32 mm
Prama RF osteotomes
flat tip round tip
h ø 3.80
8.50 - 10.00 SH-OS-380-100-PP SH-OS-380-100-PR
11.50 SH-OS-380-115-PP SH-OS-380-115-PR
13.00 SH-OS-380-130-PP SH-OS-380-130-PR
15.00 SH-OS-380-150-PP SH-OS-380-150-PR
ø 4.25
8.50 - 10.00 SH-OS-425-100-PP SH-OS-425-100-PR
11.50 SH-OS-425-115-PP SH-OS-425-115-PR
13.00 SH-OS-425-130-PP SH-OS-425-130-PR
15.00 SH-OS-425-150-PP SH-OS-425-150-PR
ø 5.00
8.50 - 10.00 SH-OS-500-100-PP SH-OS-500-100-PR
11.50 SH-OS-500-115-PP SH-OS-500-115-PR
13.00 SH-OS-500-130-PP SH-OS-500-130-PR
15.00 SH-OS-500-150-PP SH-OS-500-150-PR
Intermediate drills
FG-200/280XS intermediate drill 200/280
FG-330/425XS intermediate drill 330/425
Extraction tools for intraoral removing of implants

3.00 A-TMG-330-3
5.00 A-TMG-330-5
7.00 A-TMG-330-7
Healing abutments with coronal enlargment
transgingival height unique platform
2.00 A-TMTCR-330-2
3.00 A-TMTCR-330-3
5.00 A-TMTCR-330-5
Healing abutments with wide profile
transgingival height unique platform
2.00 A-TMGB-330-2
3.00 A-TMGB-330-3
4.00 A-TMGB-330-4
Prama IN healing abutments in titanium
transgingival height closure on the neck ø 3.80 ø 4.25 ø 5.00
2.50 0.50* L-TMG-380-25-05 L-TMG-425-25-05 L-TMG-500-25-05
3.50 0.50* L-TMG-380-35-05 L-TMG-425-35-05 L-TMG-500-35-05
2.50 1.50** L-TMG-380-25-15 L-TMG-425-25-15 L-TMG-500-25-15
3.50 1.50** L-TMG-380-35-15 L-TMG-425-35-15 L-TMG-500-35-15
Prama IN healing abutments in REEF resin
transgingival height closure on the neck ø 3.80 ø 4.25 ø 5.00
6.00 0.50* L-TMGPF-380-05 L-TMGPF-425-05 L-TMGPF-500-05
6.00 1.50** L-TMGPF-380-15 L-TMGPF-425-15 L-TMGPF-500-15
Temporary posts
unique platform
A-PPF-330-EX in REEF resin, repositionable
A-PPF-330 in REEF resin, rotating